FIRE| OIA 2018-7771 - Table 1: Summary of All Incidents

EMERGENCY |

* Years are defined as Financial years from 01 July to 30 June the following year
** If the report is generated after 01 July and before 30 June of the current financial year, then the figures are considered 'Year-To-Date'

2017/18
All Fires

Fires Relating to Structures

Structure fires with damage
Structure fires with no damage
Other Structure Fires

Fires Relating to Structures Total

Vegetation Fire
Other Fires

Other Fires Total
All Fires Total

Hazardous Emergencies
Heat/Pressure
Medical
Rescue
Vehicle Accident
Special Service Calls
Assist Public

False Alarms

False Alarms Total

J

Not Recorded

Mobile Property Fire

Hazardous Substance Fire

Other Fire (NEW)

Outside Rubbish Bin or Skip Fire
Other Fire - Not Classified Above

& %

10,567

Good Intent !(-462_-1‘

Accidental Operation K-46-2

Defective Apparatus K-46-3

Malicious"K-46-4

Alarm*Agent in Attendance K-46-5

Nothing on Indicator Panel K-46-6
. \False Alarm (NEW)

YUndetermined
-

2,036
2,187
2
4,225
1,802
1,199
43
1
2,834
2,950
7,027
13,054

y 8%

¢ 851
413

880
4,133
3,898
4,381

4,520
7,339
6,741

942

591
1,497

2
3,047
24,679

4

Generated On: 15/01/2019

All Incidents ,)_\_}

62,860 19,276

2
562 2,598 H
245 | 2432 "
0 2 )
807 5,032
2,177 3,979 )
1,117 2,316}/
13 56
Q - 1
506 \\3,340
806 3,856
(2,542 9,569
{5,526 18,580
136 987
56 469
3,173 13,740
437 1,317
4,554 8,687
1,425 5,323
1,085 5,466
1,394 5,914
380 7,719
612 7,353
70 1,012
45 636
114 1,611
4 6
259 3,306
2,878 27,557
6 10
82,136

OIA2019-7771 Table 1: Summary Of All Incidents

Information released under the Official Information Act

1982





