

OIA 2018-7771 - Table 1: Summary of All Incidents

Generated On: 15/01/2019

* Years are defined as Financial years from 01 July to 30 June the following year

** If the report is generated after 01 July and before 30 June of the current financial year, then the figures are considered 'Year-To-Date'

2017/18	017/18			Total
II Fires				
Fires Relating to Structures	Structure fires with damage	2,036	562	2,598
	Structure fires with no damage	2,187	245	2,432
	Other Structure Fires	2	0	2
Fires Relating to Structures Total		4,225	807	5,032
Vegetation Fire		1,802	2,177	3,979
Other Fires	Mobile Property Fire	1,199	1,117	2,316
	Hazardous Substance Fire	43	13	56
	Other Fire (NEW)	1	0	1
	Outside Rubbish Bin or Skip Fire	2,834	506	3,340
	Other Fire - Not Classified Above	2,950	906	3,856
Other Fires Total		7,027	2,542	9,569
All Fires Total		13,054	5,526	18,580
			1.7.7	
lazardous Emergencies		851	136	987
leat/Pressure		413	56	469
1edical		10,567	3,173	13,740
Rescue /ehicle Accident		880 4,133	437 4,554	1,317 8,687
Special Service Calls		3,898	1,425	5,323
Assist Public		4,381	1,085	5,466
False Alarms	Good Intent K-46-1	4,520	1,394	5,914
	Accidental Operation K-46-2	7,339	380	7,719
	Defective Apparatus K-46-3	6,741	612	7,353
	Malicious K-46-4	942	70	1,012
	Alarm Agent in Attendance K-46-5	591	45	636
	Nothing on Indicator Panel K-46-6	1,497	114	1,611
	False Alarm (NEW)	2	4	6
	Undetermined	3,047	259	3,306
False Alarms Total		24,679	2,878	27,557
a disciplination of the state o		_ 1,07 3	2,0,0	_,,,,,,,,,
Not Recorded		4	6	10
All Incidents		62,860	19,276	82,136